

## North East United Soccer Club P. O Box 1005 Torbay, NL



neuscsoccer@outlook.com

## Financial Assistance/Hardship Subsidy Policy and Application

Adopted on: January 22, 2023
Approved by: NEUSC Board of Directors
Last Updated: January 22, 2023

The North East United Soccer Club (NEUSC) is a community soccer club and we believe that anyone who wants to play soccer should have this opportunity. In support of this belief, NEUSC has a number of options to support families and players who may be experiencing financial burden.

NEUSC will offer flexible payment options for those who need to pay in smaller, more affordable installments wherever required/applicable.

If this is not an option, then the NEUSC has partner organizations (links below) who can offer financial assistance where applicable. This can be done confidentially through the Club; We ask anyone who needs or wants to know more, to email the club to discuss various options for proceeding with this option.

http://www.kidsportcanada.ca/newfoundland-and-labrador/

https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/?gclid=EAlalQobChMlvrOhtL2d6QIVBbTtCh2YjAKmEAAYASA AEgIN0PD BwE

If financial support is not available through KidSport or Jumpstart and the aforementioned payment plan is not an option, in some extraordinary circumstances fees will be waived by NEUSC. Each year the NEUSC Board of Directors will designate a specific amount of financial support to the hardship subsidy fund to assist families. The level of funding granted will depend on several circumstances and will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis by the NEUSC Board of Directors. This application is for a one-season subsidy only.

Applicants are required to complete the application in full and submit to the NEUSC Board of Directors either in person or by email at <a href="mailto:neuscoccer@outlook.com">neuscoccer@outlook.com</a>



## North East United Soccer Club P. O Box 1005 Torbay, NL



neuscsoccer@outlook.com

## **Hardship Subsidy Application**

Player Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Gender:	<ul><li>☐ Female</li><li>☐ Male</li><li>☐ Prefer Not to Respond</li></ul>
Parent/Guardian Name:	·
Home Address:	
City:	
Postal Code:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Program of Interest: i.e. Metro League, House League, Indoor Amount of subsidy funding being requested:	
Have you received subsidy funding from NEUSC previously:	
If so, please let us know when and for how much:	
Have you received funding from any other association or organization:	
If so, please let us know when and for how much:	
(The below section to be completed by a	member of the NEUSC Board of Directors only)
Date Application Received:	
Received By:	
Date Reviewed by NEUSC:	